\ Monthly Commission Report
AUSTIN ANIMAL CENTER

September 2023




Intakes

Dogs
Stray 195
Owner Surrender 105
Public Assist 27
Abandoned 26
TOTAL 353
Outcomes
Dogs
Adoption 194
Transfer 50
Return to Owner 49
Euthanized 8
Died in Care O
TOTAL 301

Cats Other
433 5
103 1
6 0
14 O
556 6
Cats Other
386 8
125 2
16 0
10 O
3 0
540 10

Live Release Rate: 97.5%
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Shelter Inventory 9/1

Large Dogs
Onsite 263
Offsite (foster, vet, 132
partner)

TOTAL 395

Shelter Inventory 9/30

Large Dogs
Onsite 317
Offsite (foster, vet, 104
partner)

TOTAL 421

Foster Program

Large Dogs
Pets in foster 9/1 130
Pets in foster 9/30 103

Sm Dogs/

Puppies
33

62
95

Sm Dogs/

Puppies
79

26

105

Sm Dogs/
Puppies

62

25

Pets adopted directly from foster care

Families who fostered in this month

New foster applications processed

Approved fosters in system

Cats
80

46
126

Cats
67

54
121

Cats
46

54

Pets who died or were euthanized in foster care

Kittens
99

168
267

Kittens
16

167

283

Kittens
167

166

162

325

105
1,299

2
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Rescue Transfers

Transfers to APA!

Med urgent
Med attention
Neonatal
Pregnant
Parvo/panleuk
Distemper
Space
Behavior

TOTAL

Dogs Cats

10 13
6 11
9 34
1 4
0 10
6 0
6 0
5 0

43 72

Transfers to Other Organizations

Space
SNR
Medical
Behavior
Pregnant
Neonatal

TOTAL

Dogs
5

Cats Other

8 2
30 -
1

O

O

14 O
52 3
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Vet Services

Veterinary exams performed
Spay/neuter surgeries

Spays of visibly pregnant animals
Emergency cases treated at AAC
Emergencies transferred from the EC
Estimated EC bill

Orthopedic surgeries performed
Other specialty surgeries performed

Cruelty cases treated

748

413

O

66

46

$26,000

6

6
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Animal Protection

Pets returned to owner in field 22
Fencing assistance applications distributed 15

Microchips implanted @)

Injured animals impounded 153
Wildlife transferred to Austin Wildlife Rescue 104
Rabies exposure reports entered 158
Specimens submitted for rabies testing 33*

*5 bats tested positive for rabies, and 5 bats and 1 raccoon were
nonnegative due to the remains being too decomposed or destroyed to test.

Coyote-Related Activities

Activity Type Reported Behavior Type
Wild sick 18 Sighting,-encounter, incident, 16
observation
Sighting 14 Wild sick, wild speak, wild injured 21
Wild speak 3
_ No encounters or incidents with pets or
Observation 2

people were reported this month.
TOTAL 37
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Volunteer Program

Volunteers who recorded hours

Hours of volunteer service donated

New volunteer orientations held

People introduced to shelter programs
Mentor shifts attended by new volunteers
One-time group participants

Hours donated by one-time groups
Community Service Restitution workers

Hours donated by CSR workers

Community Events

Pecan Street Festival

Desperate Housecats Adoption Event
Viva Mexico Community Event

Puppy Mill Awareness Day

Adoption Event at Tomlinson’s

Paws on Chicon Drag Show

9/16
9/16
9/16
9/24
9/30

9/30

491

6,163

112
125
o1
122
15

167
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